



STATEMENT

KRYPTANE® & BLUE-OX® ESTER AND ETHER POLYURETHANE USA AND EU COMPLIANCE WITH FDA REGULATIONS

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Subject

Basic material in compliance with FDA regulations: 21 CFR 177.1680 (iso and polyol) for repeated contact with dry foodstuffs and FDA 21 CFR 177.2600 for repeated contact with dry, moist and fatty foodstuffs in accordance with directive (EU) No. 10/2011. Other components are stated in sections 175.105, 176.170, 176.180 and 178.3297 (pigment). The agent used in creating pigments satisfies the Code of Federal Regulations 21 CFR sections 175.300, 175.320 and 177.2420.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Trade name

KRYPTANE® & BLUE-OX® abrasion-resistant polyurethane liner

Description

Abrasion-resistant ester and ether polyurethane sheet material in hardnesses of 59°, 80°, 83°, 85°, 90° and 93° in the colours white, yellow, red, green, orange, blue and black.



STATEMENT

Material

Ester and ether polyurethane elastomer

Declaration of conformity

01 | Muller Beltex BV declares that the raw materials or monomers used in forming these polyurethane sheets are on the list of approved and authorised monomers and satisfy CFR 177.1680, FDA 21 CFR 177.2600 and (EU) No. 10/2011 and EU 1935/2004 regulations based on our interpretation and on documentation provided by our raw material suppliers and acc. DEKRA test report.

Muller Beltex

Authorised official,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'L.M. Muller'.

L.M. Muller

January 31-01-2021